12-21-2001 531 Rec'd P(T/F) Form PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office *OVER SHEET* 101920838 ·Υ To the Com. ord the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)? Wataru OGUCHI, Katsuyuki TSUJI, Takashi TATSUMI SHOWA DENKO K.K. and Peng WU 13-9, Shiba Daimon 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8518 Japan Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ yes 2 no 3. Nature of Conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Names ☐ Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ yes ☑ no Execution Date: October 22, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 22, 2001 A. Patent Application No.(s)/Confirmation No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registration involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. ☑ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Suite 800 ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Washington, D.C. 20037-3213 8. Deposit Account No. 19-4880 DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. November 13, 2001 Date Reg. No. 33,276 Abraham J. Rosner TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2

Do not detach this portion

Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

13/300. dEDUVIJE 00000009 09989937

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

PATENT REEL: 012378 FRAME: 0928

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

nsert	SHOWA DENKO K.K.		
SSIGNEE's ame(s) ddress(es))	13-9, Shiba Daimon 1-c	chome, Minato-ku, Toky	ro 105-8518 Japan
Cr	transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and	exclusive right, title and interest to the	e undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and he invention entitled Producing Oxidized Compound,
iic Oi -	_		s for Producing Oxidized Compo
by	y Using the Catalyst relating to International Patent Application of the United States was executed on every control of the United States was executed on every control of the United States was executed on every control of the United States was executed on every control of the United States was executed to the United States with the United States was executed to the United States with the United States was executed to the United States with the United States was executed to the United States with the United States was executed to the United States with the United States was executed to the United States with the United Sta		and/or for which application for Letters Pater ed, was:
ert date secution	(a) executed on	; (
oplication, ot current)	(b) filed on Serial No/	data, when known.	reby authorized to insert in (b) the specified
	renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamina	ation application based thereon, for t	d on said application and any continuation, division the full term or terms for which the said Letters hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the AS enforcing protection for said invention, said Letters Patent(s), in any interferent	SSIGNEE may deem necessary, desir- including in the preparation and proc- ce, reissue, reexamination, or public	id without charge to but at the expense of said able or expedient, for securing, maintaining and secution of said application(s) and the issuance of use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal include but not be limited to executing all papers, by by by the securing and obtaining and
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, t	he undersigned inventor(s) has (have	e) affixed his/her/their signature(s).
gnatures)	1) Vatarucquen	Wataru Oguchi (TYPE NAME)	October 22, 2001
		Katsuyuki Tsuji	October 22, 2001
	2) (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	·
	2) Kig 12 /4/1) 3) Khaell (Merry) (SIGNATURE)	Takashi Tatsumi (TYPE NAME)	October 22, 2001 (DATE)
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Peng Wu	October 22, 2001
	4) (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	5) (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	6)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	7)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	8)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)

(SIGNATURE)

RECORDED: 11/13/2001

PATENT REEL: 012378 FRAME: 0929